A CREALITY

Ender-5 Max
USER MANUAL

Ender-5 Max 3D Printer




To Our Dear Users

Thank you for choosing Creality. For your convenience, please read through this User Manual before you start and follow
the instructions provided carefully.

Creality is always ready to provide you with high-quality services. If you encounter any issues or have any questions when
using our products, please use the contact information at the end of this manual to contact us. To further improve your
user experience, you can find more about our devices via the following methods:

User manual: You can find instructions and videos in the USB flash disk provided with the printer.

You can also visit our official website (https://www.creality.com) to find information regarding software, hardware,
contact information, device instructions, device warranty information, and more.

Firmware Upgrade

1. You can upgrade the firmware directly through the device screen;

2. You can upgrade the firmware via the Creality Cloud OTA;

3. Please visit the official website https://www.creality.com, click on “Support = Download Center = Download the required
firmware”, (Or click on“Creality Cloud — Downloads — Firmware”) , After installation is complete, you can use it.

Product Operation and After-Sales Service Information

1. You can log in to the Creality Official Wiki (https://wiki.creality.com) to explore more
detailed after-sales service tutorials.

2. Or contact our after-sales service center at +86 755 3396 5666, or send e-mail to
cs@creality.com.

Creality Wiki



1. Do not use the printer in any way other than described herein in order to avoid personal injury or property damage;

2. Do not place the printer near any heat source or flammable or explosive objects. We suggest placing it in a well-venti-lated, cool and
dustless environment;

3. Do not expose the printer to a violent vibration or any other unstable environment, as this may cause poor print quality;

4. Please use recommended filaments to avoid clogging of the extrusion head and causing damage to the machine;

5. Do not use the power cable of other products during installation. Always use a grounded three-prong power outlet, which accompanies
the printer;

6. Do not touch the nozzle and the heated bed during operation to avoid burns or personal injury;

7. Do not wear gloves or wraps while operating the machine to prevent entrapment of movable parts that could cause crushing and cutting
injuries to bodily parts;

8. Use the provided tools to clean the filament from the extruder in time taking advantage of the residual temperature after printing. Do
not touch the extruder directly when cleaning, otherwise it may cause burns;

9. Clean the printer frequently. Clean the printer body with a dry cloth regularly after powering off the printer, wipe away dust, bonded
print filament and foreign objects on the guide rails;

10. Children under 10 years old should not use the printer without supervision, otherwise it may cause personal injury;

11. Users should comply with the laws and regulations of the corresponding countries and regions where the equipment is located (used),
abide by professional ethics, pay attention to safety obligations, and strictly prohibit the use of our products or equipment for any illegal
purposes; Creality will not be responsible for any violators' legal liability under any circumstance;

12. Tip: Do not plug in or unplug wires on a charged basis.

S



>

1. ADOUE ThE PriNtr « « « « « o o ¢ et v e et et teneeneeneeeeeeaeeaeoneeneeseenseeaeansensonsensenseessonsensansensnnss 01-01
2. PArES LISt « # + + =+ v o oo oo s e e e eaeaneaneeneeneeeeeaaeaneeneeateneeaeeaeeaataaeaateteeteeaetaaeaaeaaeeneenens 02-03
3. ASSEMbIY PrOCEAUIE + + + + + + + + o s s sttt sttt e ittt teteeeeeeeeseaeeeeseeessesesssseesssssessssseessssessssaanssns 04-16
3.7 Profile INSEAllAtion + =« + =« + o o o oo s e e e eaeenaenaenaenneenseasensensenseessosseasenseassnsssnsessonsensonnss 04-04
3.2 FOOt Pad INSLAIlAtioN =+« + o o ¢ o s s e s e e aeeneenaenneenseneensensenasoseensonsensonsenseossansonsansonsonsss 05-05
3.3 The Top COMPONENt INSTAllation =« « « + + + « s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeassseeeesssesssns 06-06
3.4 Z-axis COMPONENt INSAllAtion + « + + + o s e s et ettt e et etuunneeeeeeuuneeeeesauuneseeenaanaeeeesaaananesennns 07-08
3.5 Hotbed COmMPONENt INStAllation =« « + « + + « e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeasaeeessseessssesssns 09-11
3.6 SCreen INStAllGtion « + « « =« ¢ o o oot e e o aoeeenaeeenaeeeneaseeeasssesnsseensseessssesnsseensssennssennsseannnas 12-12
3.7 Material Rack Assembly INStallation « « « « « « « « e e e e e et et e e e e et e ettt ettt teeeeteeeeeeneeeaaeeeaesaeannnns 13-13
3.8 Universal SUPPOrt Seat iNStallation « « « « « « « e e e e et oo et e e et ettt e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeensns 14-14
3.9 EQUIDMENT WIFINQG + + + v+ v v v v v s s s st s seeseeeessseeessseeeessseesssseeessssessssssesssssssssssssssssssssss 15-16
4. About the Power-on GUide and USer INtErface « =+« =+« « s o st eneeaeeaeeasensenasenseasensensensseasssnseasensnnns 17-21
4.1 POWEI=ON QUIGE * + + + + + # + + s s s s e e e s e e e e aeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesssseeessseeesssassssssesesssasnsss 17-18
4.2 ADOUL the USET INTEITACE « + + =+ o s o oo s e e s e aaenaeneaenaeenseasensenssesenessosseasesseassnsssnsensonsensannss 19-21
B ISt PrIMEING = ¢ * ¢ ** * * ot ot st s et ettt ettt ettt 22-26
5.1 Filament LOading s+« + ¢+ v v e v ettt e oot eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeesseaaesasaaessssaassns 23-23
5.2 LAN PrINLING » + + ¢ v+ v v v v s s e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeaaeeeesaeeessaneens 24-25
5.3 USB flash disk PrIMLING « « « + ¢+ v v v e ettt ettt ttttttttteteetteeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeaeasaaaansns 26-26
6. Instructions for Filament REPlacement « « « « « ++++ st ettt tttttttttttttttetttteeeeeeeeseeessesessseseasssaaaannsns 27-30
6.7 FIlamENt RELIEAL + + ¢+« ¢ o o s o s s e s s eoeenaeeaeeaeossonsessensesseaaeassonsonsosssssessesssonsensonssnsons 27-28
6.2 AULO EXEIUCE + = + =+ o s oo e oo aeaeensensennenaseneeaseaseasensessssssonseaseaseassssesssonsensensensnns 29-29



>

6.3 1020 TPU FIlAmMENTt + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e oo oooeaaaeeeeeeeeeeeesnssssaassssssssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnnnnsas 30-30
7. EQUIPMENE MaINEENANCE+ + + + + + + + + ++ s s s s s s s st sessseeeensesenseeeeseseesesesesssssssssssssssssssssseennsns 31-33
7.1 Status LED indicator diagram « « « « « e e v ettt e ettt ettt ttttttttttttttteeteteetteeeeeeaeeeaeaeeeaeaaaaaaaaanans 31-31
7.2 Platform plate removal and MaiNtENanCE s « « « + ¢+ttt ettt et ettt tetteteeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeseaeassns 31-31
7.3 LUDFICAtion aNd MaintEnanCe « « « = = =+ o s s s s s e seeenaseeensesensseesnsssenasssssssssssssssassssansssnnsssss 32-32
7.4 NOZZIE REPIACEMENT* + + + + o o s st e ettt atee et e tttee et e atateeeteeananeeeeeenanaaeseessannaseeesananansns 33-33
8. EQUIPMENT PArameters s « « « « + s+ s+ s s s st s ettt eseeneseseeesseeesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssns 34-34
9. CiFCUIL WIFING = * =+ = * @ o s s oo s ottt et ettt et ettt e ettt ettt 35-35



1.About the Printer

% @ Nozzle Kit @ Z-axis motor 1 © Screen @® Model cooling fan 2

i @ Model cooling fan 1 @ Universal support seat @ Material Rack Assembly @ Y-axis motor

i © Status LED indicator @ Hotend bus @ z-axis platform connector ® Q‘\’/isltii:gn plug for hotbed
i @ Printing Platform @ Filament Detection @ Z-axis motor 2 @ Power Outlet

I 01

@ Lighting lamp

@ X-axis motor

@ Heated bed power
cover

&) Waterproof plug



2.Parts List

(2] Top component

O z-axis component
x2

e

@ Screen bracket

(7] Cutting plier

© Profilesx4

© Material Rack

@ Filament tube

@ Universal seat
component

@ Power cable

® Accessory kit

@ Filament

02




2.Parts List

2N .
(’T Accessory kit

[

© v5x18 Hexagon socket .
head cap scréew with spring
washer x8

s

@ M4x12 Hexagon socket cap
screw + M4 oversized flat
washer x4

(m

@ M4x6 Hexagon socket
button head screw x3

(—

@ M5x22 Hexagon socket
button head Screw x4

]

@ M5x12 Hexagon socket
button head Screw x4

——

@ M5x30 Hexagon socket

[ | —

@M5x12 Hexagon socket

[—

@ M5x65 Hexagon socket

jjum

OM3x6 Hexagon socket

0

@ Extruder (0.4mm)

button head screw x2 head cap scréew with sprin cap screw + M5 Sprin
washer >F<)8 pring wapsher x6 pring cap screw 3
= — = = I
— '
@ Tool kit ®Nozzle cleaner ® Foot pad x4 @ Black tie @ USB flash disk

\

@ Teflon tube for TPU use x2

@Quick Installation Guide

(B After-sales Services Card

Tips: the above accessories are for reference only.
Please refe r to the physical accessories.

03




3.Assembly Procedure

3.1 Profile Installation

Align the profiles with the screw holes on the base component according to the numerical labels, then fully secure and tighten all four corners with

eight M5x18 screws.

Note: When installing the profiles, ensure
that no wires are pinched at the bottom.

Straighten the whit
port cable, with a
distance of 70mm

from the top end
of the profile

Align with numerical
label sequence
during installation

M5x18 Hexagon socket head cap
screw with spring washer



3.Assembly Procedure

3.2 Foot Pad Installation

Align the foot pads with the screw holes on the base component, and fully secure and tighten all four corners with four M4x12 screws
and M4 oversized flat washers.

M4x12 Hexagon socket cap screw
+ M4 oversized flat washer

__ 05



3.Assembly Procedure

3.3 The Top Component Installation

Take out the top component and place it on the top of the profiles. Secure and tighten all four corners with six M5x65 screws and M5 spring washer screws.

Note: When installing the top component, ﬂ
ensure that no wires are pinched at the top H H

of the profiles.

[ |

M5x65 Hexagon socket cap screw
+ M5 Spring washer




3.Assembly Procedure

3.4 Z-axis Component Installation

@ A Remove the two screws from the top ends of the Z-axis component;
B. Then place the Z-axis component inside the equipment frame profiles.

@ Before assembly, ensure that the Z-axis platform connector is at the bottom of
the Z axis. Do not pull the Z-axis belt during assembly.

Note: The installation method for the left and right
Z-axis components is the same.

07

Q Remove the
screws

Do not pull the
Z-axis belt

downwards




3.Assembly Procedure

@ Use two M5x22 screws to secure and tighten the bottom of the Z-axis component to the base component.

@ After the bottom of the Z-axis component is installed, loosen the grub screws at both ends of the top.

@ Use two M5x12 button head screws to secure and tighten the top of the Z-axis component
to the top component, then retighten the grub screws as shown in Figure @ .

M5x22 screw

M5x
screw
-_—
 —
Loosen the grub E—
screws I




3.Assembly Procedure

3.5 Hotbed Component Installation
@ Connect the Z-axis motor wires to the Z-axis motor (left) and the Z-axis motor (right).

@ Unscrew the four hotbed power cover screws from the base assembly and remove the hotbed power cover.

Connect the Z-axis motor (L). Connect the Z-axis motor (R).

Q\ r

After unscrewing the screws, remove
E the heat bed power cover.

__ 09




3.Assembly Procedure

3.5 Hotbed Component Installation
@ Place the heated bed assembly at the back of the machine: A. Connect the bed leveling wire; B. Insert the heated bed connector into the base connector.

@ Loosen the nut at the front end of the waterproof connector, then snap it into the U-shaped slot of the metal sheet, and finally tighten the nut.

Please follow the direction
shown in the diagram for the
plug-in direction’ Incorrect
insértion will result in

mismatched connectors.

10



3.Assembly Procedure

3.5 Hotbed Component Installation

@ Reattach the heatbed power cover using the previously removed screws.

@ Place the heated bed assembly above the Z-axis connection platform assembly, align the screw holes, and then secure it with eight M5x12 Socket cap screws.

Vs 0
= = = % 6
EEl =~
il A Tighten the heated
- D : il bed power cover
HED':ﬂ T
0 A cresury — .
2 h - .
Vs N
(6]
L - 0 = M
L <~
\_ /

__ 11



3.Assembly Procedure

3.6 Screen Installation

@ A Thread the screen cable upwards from the bottom of the
profiles until it exits at the screen interface of the toP
component; B. Then secure the cable inside the profile using
the profile seal.

Follow the illustrated direction
for the proper insertion
orientation. Incorrect insertion
may result in damage to the
screen interfaces.

@ A. Connect the screen to the flexible flat cable of screen;
B. Then snap the clips on the back of the screen into the
slots on the screen bracket.

M4x6 screw

@ Align the screen bracket with the screw holes and secure
it using three M4x6 screws.

Tips:

@ Do not power up the machine while the touch screen is connected or disconnected from the connection cable;
@ Gently pull the flexible flat cable of base screen, being cautious to avoid breaking it.

12




3.Assembly Procedure

3.7 Material Rack Assembly Installation
@ Secure the spool holder to the right profile, align it with the screw holes, and secure it using two M5x30 screws.

@ Install the filament guide tube as shown in the diagram.

M5x30 screw

__ 13



3.Assembly Procedure

3.8 Universal support seat installation

Align the universal support seat with the holes on the top component, and tighten it using a #10 wrench.

|||\\\|\

./-

—

14




3.Assembly Procedure

3.9 Equipment Wiring

Secure
downwards

@ Snap the label between the two ends of the extruder @ Insert the extruder bus connector into the mainboard @ Secure the extruder bus and the mainboard of the
bus cable into the universal seat component, and of the extruder, align it with the clip on the top of the extruder using three M3x6 screws.
straighten the bus, fix it again with zip ties. mainboard, and secure it downwards.

@ Insert the Teflon tube into the connector on the @ First connect the filament detection cable, then @ A.Connect the XY-axis endstop limit switch cable;
top of the extruder component. connect the Y-axis motor cable. B. Then secure it with extruder bus and filament
detection cable using cable ties.

__ 15




3.Assembly Procedure

@ After completing Steps 1 through 5, secure the @ Connect the X-axis motor cable, then secure the © A First connect the status LED cable;
cable inside the profile using the profile seal. cable inside the profile using the profile seal. B. Then connect it to the lighting cable;
C. Finally, thread the yarn into the loop.

{ Connect the
power cable.

16




4.1 Power-on guide

Please set up your

Language selection network

oxsw-guestl
est2

Deutsch Espariol cxsw-guest3

Frangais Jtaliano »

Portugués Pycckmii

Cxsw-guestd

guest6

cxsw-guest?

Turkish

Previous

Time Zone Settings

Bind the Creality
loud

* Area

UTC-11:00 (SST)

R Mainland China
UTC-10:00 (HST)

®) International

UTC-09:30 (MIT)
UTC-09:00 (AKST) »
UTC-08:00 (PST)

sT)

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the
continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject
to the latest software/firmware Ul published on the
official website.

Previous

I 17



4.About the Power-on Guide and User Interface

Printer self-check

Printer self-check

e the printing platform. »

Heatbed tilt calibration

Previous

Tips:

If any abnormalities occur during the self-check process, please refer to the FAQ to check for possible machine malfunctions;
Alternatively, scan the QR code for “fault reporting" to report the machine issue and seek assistance from the after-sales service
for problem resolution.

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject to the
latest software/-firmware Ul published on the official website.

I 18



4.About the Power-on Guide and User Interface

4.2 About the User Interface

A creaLTy

Hotbed temperature

Nozzle temperature The current interface is for reference only. Due to the
continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject
to the latest software/firmware Ul published on the

official website.

Home

Parameters can
be manually set

* You can configure functions such as extruder temperature and hotbed temperature through
the homepage.

Movement/ Extrude/ o
Temp. Retract Cooling

60°C 100%  OFF Temperature will heat up to 240°C
before fe

10mm 30mm

* You can configure functions such as axis
movement/temperature control, extrude
/retract, and fan cooling through the
preparation interface.

Prepare

__ 19



4.About the Power-on Guide and User Interface

History

MR REREMNMEA0C

Print file
preview

* Press and hold on the model to select multiple models and copy them to a USB flash disk
* Local and USB flash disk model files can be managed via the print file preview interface

/A CReALITY

File details

Fan cooling

Lighting lamp

Print

interface m&
Time remaining

The current interface is for reference
Printed time only. Due to the continuous upgrading
of functions, it shall be subject to the
latest software/firmware Ul published
on the official website.

* Click on the model file to access its details
* Checking “Calibration" can improve print quality

20



>
4.About the Power-on Guide a ser Interface

System System Network Camera

Screen
Brightness

Version detection - Video list

Always-on display 3minutes Reset factory settings cxsw-guest2 S Camera settings

Language
selection English Expert mode Al detection

Sound j ahont g . * You can configure functions
such as system and network
settings through the settings
Time Zone Settings cxsw-guests z interface.

Set

Equipment self-test Cxsw-guests

Bind the Creality Cloud guest?

guests

FAQ Exportlog

Online Manual Upload Log

* You can view FAQs, manuals, error
history and upload Log through the
customer service interface .

Customer
Service

The current interface is for reference
only. Due to the continuous upgrading
of functions, it shall be subject to the
latest software/firmware Ul published
on the official website.

__ 21



5.First Printing | ’

5.1 Filament Loading

A\ CREALITY

.

@ Cut the front of the filament at 45° @ Thread the filament into the filament
and break itoff straight. detection port until it exits the Teflon tube.

@ Input the nozzle temperature
on the screen and wait for it
to heat up to the target
temperature;

@ Unlock the DIP switch and thread the @ Lock the DIP switch, and insert the Teflon
filaments into the nozzle kit until the tube into the upper joint on the top of the
filaments are extruded from the nozzle. extruder component.

__ 22



5.First Printing

5.2 LAN printing

% Install Creality Print slicing software by opening the random data on the USB flash disk.
% Log in to the official website to download for installation: https://www.crealitycloud.com/software-firmware/software?type=7

@ Select "Language" and "Region’

© Import model files @ Set up material type

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject to the
latest software/-firmware Ul published on the official website.

23



5.First Printing

O Set the print layer height,Click on “Slice Plate” O After clicking "Print Plate" then select "Print"

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the
continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject
to the latest software/firmware Ul published on the
official website.

@ Add equipment: can be added either by “Scan Add" or
“Manual Add".

__ 24



@ Add a device: a. Add by scanning = Select a device ® Device List

Click “Settings" — @ Add a device: b. Add a device by manually entering the | © Equipment printing information details
“Network" to view P address
the IP address

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject to the latest
software/-firmware Ul published on the official website.

25



5

.3 USB flash disk Printing

@ Insert the USB flash disk into USB port @ Select the model from the
USB flash disk

Tips:
@ Keep the dip switch locked before printing.

@ For details on using the software, please refer to the slicing software user manual on the
USB flash disk.

® Saved files must be placed in the root directory (not a subdirectory) of the USB flash disk.

® It is recommended to use Latin alphabet, numbers, and commoncharacters for the file
names.

26

CReAUTY

©® Click on “Print" O Printing...

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the
continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject
to the latest software/firmware Ul published on the
official website.




6.Instructions for Filament Replacement

6.1 Filament Retreat
Method 1: Manual retract

Retract

© Remove the Teflon tube; © Click on “Extrude”;

Extrude,
Retract

Note: When replacing filament in the event of an

outage, the filament must be removed from the
front end of the Teflon tube.

The current interface is for reference only. Due
to the continuous upgrading of functions, it shall
be subject to the latest software/firmware Ul
published on the official website.

@ Wait for the feed to complete @ Remove the old filament from the bottom of the filament detection
until all the consumables at the port to replace it with new filament.
nozzle overflow;

27




6.Instructions for Filament Replacement

Method 2: Auto retract

Extrude/
Retract

Temperature w tup to 240°C
bef

@® Waiting for the retraction process
to complete.

@ Remove the old filament from the bottom of the filament detection port
to replace it with new filament.

® A. Unlock the DIP switch; B. Remove the Teflon tube.

Note: When replacing filament in the event of an outage, the filament must
be removed from the front end of the Teflon tube.

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the continuous upgrading of
functions, it shall be subject to the latest software/firmware Ul published on the
official website.

28



6.Instructions for Filament Replacement

6.2 Auto extrude

@ AUnlock the DIP switch; Blnsert the filament into the deepest part of the Teflon
tube until it cannot be moved.

240°C

Extrudi

+

Retract

@ Click on “Extrude".

Extrude/
Retract

O Waiting for the extruding process

to complete.

@ Lock the DIP switch.

The current interface is for reference only. Due to the
continuous upgrading of functions, it shall be subject
to the latest software/firmware Ul published on the
official website.

29




6.Instructions for Filament Replacement

6.3 Load TPU Filament

@ Insert the TPU Teflon tube into the connector (3] Rengove thetblue clip c{rom tf&e fillellmepichde%e%tion
ort, press its connector, and pull out the Teflon
on the top of the extruder component. ?ube; Fghen remove the entire 'Peflon tube from

the cable clip.

@ Insert the TPU Teflon tube into the filament
detection port and secure it with the blue clip.

@ Feed the TPU filament into the filament detection
port and thread it through the loop of the extruder
bus cable clip.

@ Continue until the TPU filament is fully inserted © Lock the DIP switch.
into the Teflon tube and cannot move further.

30



>
7.Equipment Maintenance

7.1 Status LED indicator diagram

Status LED indicator

. Green light: Stands for work.

3 D Yellow light: Indicates standby status. 3
| . Red light: Indicates machine failure. |

7.2 Platform plate removal and maintenance

@ a. When printing is finished, wait for the platform plate to cool @ If there are residual filaments on the platform @ If the first layer of the model is not properly

before removing the printing platform with the model attached; plate, scrape them off lightly with a blade and glued, it is recommended to apply solid
b. Slightly bend the platform with both hands to separate the print again. adhesive evenly on the surface of the
model from the platform. platform plate before preheating for printing.

Tips: 1. Don't bend too much for daily use to prevent deformation and unusability;
2. The printing platform is a perishable part, and it is recommended to replace it regularly to ensure that the first layer of the model sticks properly.

__ 31



7.Equipment Maintenance

7.3 Lubrication and Maintenance

It is recommended to purchase lubricating grease for periodic lubrication maintenance of the optic axis, screw rod, and guide rail areas.

77777777777777 Y-axis optic
axis 2

N X-axis guide rail

Y-axis optic ——-—
axis 1
Z-axis screw ———-

Z-axis optic T o : rod 1
axis 3 P gxizx'lls optic Z-axis screw r

77777 o Z-axis screw —--- od3
Z-axis optic J I — Z-axis optic rod 2 Z-axis screw
axis 4 I axis 2 N rod 4

y Nl
D /
=

Optic axis and guide rail areas

Optic axis and screw rod areas

32



>
7.Equipment Maintenance

7.4 Nozzle Replacement

U — -

' TRt 1
@ Remove the screws on both sides @ After removing the silicone ® Remove the old nozzle @ Install the new nozzle ~ @ Reattach the silicone
of the extruder, then remove the protective cover, preheat the protective cover
front cover extruder to 200°C
A Caution

¢ The nozzle temperature will be high during replacement; please be cautious of burns.

* When removing the nozzle, use a tool to secure the heater block to avoid damaging the components.

__ 33



8.Equipment Parameters
Equipment Parameters

Model Ender-5 Max

Modeling Technolog Fused deposition modeling

Modeling Dimensions 400*400*400mm

Leveling Method Auto-leveling

Number of Nozzles Tpcs

Extruder Diameter 0.4mm (standard), compatible with 0.6mm and 0.8mm
Slice Thickness 0.1-0.35mm

Precision *0.Tmm/100mm

Nozzle Temperature <300°C

Hotbed Temperature <100°C

Filaments PLA/PETG/TPU95A/ABS/ASA/PLA-CF/PA/PLA-Silk
Rated Power 1250W

Input voltage 100-240V~, 50/60Hz

Filament Detection YES

Power Loss Recover YES

Printing Method USB flash disk Printing / LAN printing / Cloud printing
Print file format Gcode

Slicing Software Creality Print

Operating Systems Windows/MAC OS

Language 132 /English/Espafiol/Deutsche/Francais/Pycckuit/Portugués/Italiano/Tiirk/ B 4838/ 5H=204

__ 34



9.Circuit Wiring

‘10P flexible flat cable| | X-axis endstop limit switch

‘X—axis motor‘ ‘24P flexible flat cable ‘

O T T 1 10

R r«zw ey Ryl LY [ﬁ][ﬁ” Ave) X Jl:vt M’
0 I R = e . e it

S ”7
D10 F3 F4 [
W7 g 7 B e O A e T L e T e
10P flexible flat cable |+ 73 E N T D wefd fuzambh wveoﬁme ‘
22 e s c
™ a5
o =

i DEED U D@gD [LJ DﬁD o1 ED ’ B

cf

4

&

ner 13
Rézl:ll]é

8
=

<83

A
L

——RIITL \':‘ bﬂﬂﬂ
[[[I]]][IIDD g D
w3y E 38

R10 C69 C62 Cb4.
cocacat
_JCB:

A g
[N}
CIN—.
Il
o P
41
casC L JC Jcke

Normally open fan J#

FAND: FANZ SEUZ
o e

J =
’ DC24V ‘-—3 + S } D
= R151 R32
< Py C Jcio8
N B i) <
o | § .
(=3 H =5
Fuse i 0B
] + + ]
= RoL L] ==pze R136
L —_—— [— i LED2
B o K] w °@§@ &=
:l | Ll aa N 8% 30[] l:lmsu 4
— 22 (1] 0] DD]% o 3 a8
TRt LI 158

388 “‘mlz;mssm o ED[DDDDDD

B

ADC_BED
[ ]
€95

o

@ ESE r
C I ICIR126 R124
B[DZ
FIl
S
R4S
g
D

El = = R188 P e N LCD
J10 _‘i T106 13 523, 12 R232.860 JZ%%IR{IDQE W 2L-Zyec172
se " s %E ‘ | — ‘ H ——— 1 I =
PaN ES o PN PaN
Extruder board Leveling board Hotbed module
S g boa Screen connector
communication communication connector
connector connector

35



Due to the differences between different machine models, the actual objects and the images can differ. Please refer to the actual machine. The final
explanation rights shall be reserved by Shenzhen Creality 3D Technology Co., Ltd

SHENZHEN CREALITY 3D TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
18th Floor, JinXiuHongDu Building, Meilong Road, Xinniu Community,

Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen City, China.

Official Website: www.creality.com

Tel: +86 755-8523 4565
E-mail: cs@creality.com

FCCEC DN




